hundred twenty (120) feet wide, and of which no more than thirty-five percent (35%) is occupied by the uses subject to this requirement.  The entire tract of land in the C-M Zone shall require Detailed Site Plan 
approval in accordance with Part 3, Division 9 of this Subtitle.  Each use subject to these requirements shall consist of at least twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet of gross floor area, and uses consisting of 

less than fifty thousand (50,000) square feet of gross floor area are permitted only if there is one existing retail use consisting of more than one hundred thousand (100,000) square feet of gross floor area for every

[...]

Clothing, dry goods, millinery, and shoe stores shall be permitted by Special Exception in all other cases.  For the 
purposes of this footnote, the word "contiguous" shall include parcels that are separated only by a right-of-way.  However, a department or variety store consisting of no more than fifteen thousand (15,000) square 

feet of gross floor area shall be permitted upon a parcel or contiguous parcels of land in the C-M Zone, the gross tract area of which is no more than three (3) acres, and which is contiguous to an existing street 

right-of-way at least one hundred twenty (120) feet wide, subject to Detailed Site Plan approval in accordance with Part 3, Division 9, of this Subtitle.